

BOOKING FORM

Information about Data Protection when booking for the EBW 2025

Below you will find a quick overview of what happens to your personal data when you are using this booking form.

1. JOINT DATA CONTROLLERS:

Your data will be jointly processed by BBMRI-ERIC, Neue Stiftingtalstraße 2/B/6 - 8010 Graz, Austria, Phone: +43 316 34 99 17-0, Email: contact@bbmri-eric.eu, and ESBB European, Middle Eastern & African Society for Biopreservation and Biobanking, 280 Boulevard du Souverain, 1160 Brussels, Belgium, phone: +322.320.2479, email: admin@esbb.org, which act as Joint Data Controllers as defined by the EU Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (General Data Protection Regulation, GDPR).

2. DATA PROCESSOR:

The Joint Controllers have contracted AIM Austria GmbH with the role of handling the exhibition and sponsorship booking for the Europe Biobank Week. AIM Austria GmbH acts as Data Processor on behalf of BBMRI-ERIC and ESBB and according to the general Privacy Policy as published on the website https://www.europebiobankweek.eu/privacy-policy-2/

3. LEGAL BASIS:

You provide your personal data for registration purposes on the basis of your freely given and informed consent (legal basis). By placing a booking for the Europe Biobank Week 2025, you agree that AIM Austria GmbH on behalf of The ESBB and BBMRI-ERIC is allowed to use all registration data given for a computerised handling of the congress.

4. PURPOSE FOR DATA COLLECTION AND PROCESSING:

The event booking is not possible without processing personal data. All information and personal data requested in the booking form is collected, processed and used for the only purposes of organizing the Europe Biobank Week 2025, facilitating registration, mailings from the ESBB and BBMRI-ERIC to announce activities of potential interest to you, statistics after the meeting (fields of interest, country) and for ensuring a smooth operational process. The processing will be conducted in compliance with the applicable European data protection legislation, namely the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (General Data Protection Regulation, GDPR).



5. WHAT TYPE OF DATA ARE COLLECTED / PROCESSED:

When booking, you consent to provide personal data (name, surname, email address, etc.) to the Joint Controllers and Data Processor listed above. In the context of this event, photographs and/or films may be taken by or on behalf of the organizers. By participating to the event, you consent that photographs and video materials in which you are depicted may be used for press coverage and published in various (social) media, publications and on websites of the conference and organizers.

6. STORAGE PLACE AND TIME:

Except for legal obligations, the personal data will be stored only for the event's duration (including the postprocessing) in secure servers belonging to the Data Processor. Notwithstanding, AIM Austria GmbH may conserve some personal data also after the termination of processing, exclusively for the scope of defending or safeguarding its rights, or in those cased as defined by law or by order of a judicial or government authority.

7. DATA SHARING:

Personal information may be transferred and shared with Data Processor only. The Joint Controllers will take appropriate steps to ensure that the recipient of personal information puts in place an adequate level of protection for such personal information in accordance with applicable legal requirements.

8. YOUR RIGHTS:

You can revoke your consent at any time. Please be aware that the withdrawal will not allow you register for the EBW 2025. Moreover, as provided by the GDPR, you have the following rights with respect to the personal data concerning you: Right to information, correction, deletion, limitation of processing, objection of processing and the right of data portability. You also have the right to complain to the regulator, which is the Austrian data protection authority: Austrian Data Protection Authority, Wickenburggasse 8, A-1080 Vienna, Phone: +43 1 52 152-0, Email: dsb@dsb.gv.at, www.dsb.gv.at

